Cocktail Making
and Bartending

Madelyn Wilson




Cocktail Making and
Bartending

Edited by
Madelyn Wilson

lllllllllllll




Cocktail Making and Rartending / X
tdited by Madehn Wilson
TSBN 878 1 £3%49 6147 (Paperback) v,,’

Cvq
A1

C 2017 Larsen & Keller

= Larsen & Keller
Published by Larsen and Keller Education
S Penn Plaza

19t Boor

New York NY 10001 USA

Cataloging -in-Publication Data

Cocktal making and bartending / edited by Madelyn Wilson
p.cm
Includes bibhographical references and index
ISBN 978-1-63549-614-7
1 Cocktals I Akoholk beverages 3 Bartending. I Wilson, Madelyn.
X951 (63 2017
641874 --oc23

00077909

This book contams information obtained from authentic and highly regarded sources. All chapters are published with
permission unger the Creative Commons Attribution Share Alike License or equivalent. A wide variety of references are
listed Permussions and sources are indicated; for detailed attributions, please refer to the permissions page. Reasonable
€Soris have been made 1o publish reliable data and information, but the authors, editors and publisher cannot assume
&ny responsibiliny for the validity of all matenals or the consequences of their use.

Tragemark Nouce All rademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners. The use of any trademark in
thus 11 does not vest in the author or publisher any trademark ownership rights in such trademarks, nor does the use
of such wademarks imply any affiliation with or endorsement of this book by such owners.

The publisher s policy 1s 1o use permanent paper from mills that operate a sustainable forestry policy. Furthermore, the
punlisher ensures that the text paper and cover boards used have met acceptable environmental accreditation standards.

Primed and bound in China

wmwmmmwmuwﬁuuﬂmwmmm‘hm i
website www larsen-keller com 5




LINAR EDCATONAL MATERZVLL | (Nc.

—
T
W
=

o

Table of Contents

Preface

Chapter 1 Cocktml Making

Cocktail

How to Make a Cocktalil

How to Make a Shaken Cocktail
Fizz (Cocktail)

How to Make a Gin Fizz Cocktail

Chapter 2 Wme Cocktail Recipes

Wine Cocktail

How to Make a Sparkling Wine Cocktail
How to Make a Champagne Cocktail
How to Make a Grinch Cocktail

Bellini (Cocktail)

How to Make a Bellini Cocktail

Kir (Cocktail)

How to Make Cherry Kir Royale
Mimosa (Cocktail)

How to Make a Mimosa Cocktail

Chapter 3 Rum Cocktails and its Making Processes

Rum Swizzle

How to Make a Rum Swizzle Cocktail
Pifia Colada

How to Make a Pina Colada

Mojito

How to Make a Mojito

How to Make a Virgin Mojito

How to Make a Bacardi Cocktail
Bushwacker (Cocktail)

How to Make a Bushwacker Frozen Cocktail
Hurricane (Cocktail)

How to Make a Hurricane Cocktail
Jarabacoa Cocktail

Painkiller (Cocktail)

How to Make a Painkiller Cocktail
Tom Collins

How to Make a Tom Collins Cocktail
Zombie (Cocktail)

How to Make a Zombie

R

N W WO

=

17
18
19
21
25
26
27
29
30
30

33
33

35
36
42
43
50

57
57
60
60
62
63
63
68
69
74
74




VI Contents

Chapter4 How to Make Cocktails with Tequila 78
+ Tequila Sunrise (Cocktail) 78
« How to Make a Tequila Sunrise 79
« Sour (Cocktail) 81
+ How to Make a White Lady Cocktail 83
+ Margarita 86
+ How to Make a Margarita 88
+ How to Make a Midori Margarita 109
« Bananarita 112
* How to Make a Banana Margarita 112
+ Long Island Iced Tea 115
* How to Make a Long Island Iced Tea 115
« Matador (Cocktail) 116
» How to Make a Matador Martini (with Tequila) 117
+ How to Create a Decorative Floral Margarita 121
+ Tequila and Tonic 123
+ How to Make a Vodka and Tonic 123
» How to Make Gin and Tonic 123
+ How to Mix a Tequila Stone Sour 129

Chapter 5 Vodka Cocktails and Beer Cocktails 131

White Russian (Cocktail) 131

» How to Make a White Russian 132
» Caipiroska 134
+ How to Make a Caipiroska 135
» Caesar (Cocktail) 141
« How to Make a Caesar Drink 141
» Alabama Slammer 148
» How to Make an Alabama Slammer 148
» Paradise (Cocktail) 151
« How to Make a Paradise Cocktail 151
« Screwdriver (Cocktail) 154
« How to Make a Vodka Screwdriver 154
» Blue Lagoon (Cocktail) 159
« How to Make a Blue Lagoon Cocktail 159
« Cosmopolitan (Cocktail) 161
« How to Make a Cosmopolitan 164
« Sea Breeze (Cocktail) 165
- How to Make a Sea Breeze Cocktail 165
« Vodka Red Bull 167
« How to Make a Red Bull and Vodka 168
« Beer Cocktail 170
« Irish Car Bomb 170
« How to Make an Irish Car Bomb Beer Drink 170
« How to Make a Red Eye 173
Chapter 6 Bartendmg and its Equipments 177
Bartender 177

» How to become a Bartender 179
+ How to be a Good Barmaid 183

How to Make More Tips as a Bartender 188




How to Understand Basic Bartending Techniques
How to Stock a Bar

Flair Bartending

Float (Bartending Technique)

Bartending Terminology

How to Create a Cocktail Menu

How to Understand Cocktail Measurements
How to Set up a Bar for a Cocktail Party
Cocktail Strainer

How to use a Martini Shaker

Cocktail Garnish

How to Garnish a Cocktail

Corkscrew

How to use a Corkscrew

Permissions

Index

Contents VI

191
194
201
202
203
205
208
212
218
219
224
225
229
233




Cocktail Making and Bartending

Aboutthe Book

Cocktails are a favorite among connoisseurs for the variety they offer. Modern bartending
requires the knowledge of the varied types of cocktails, their composition and ingredients. A
good cocktail has the correct amount of bitters, flavoring, spirits and ice, if necessary. They are
also served in the appropriate glass and are accompanied by accessories such as olives, lime, a
cocktail stick or a cocktail umbrella. A good quality cocktail is a symbol of high standards of
hospitality. This book is meant for students who are looking for an elaborate reference text on
bartending and mixology. It will be of great help to all those who are involved in the hospitality
sector.

* AbouttheEditor

Madelyn Wilson received her Bartending-Mixology certificate from New York Bartending
School, United States of America. Her expertise lies in modern mixology and garnish
preparation. Wilson holds prominent memberships of international bartenders associations
and has been an active participantatinternational conferences and symposiums. She has won
over 10 awards and recognitions for her teaching service and continues to teach courses in
institutesacross the USA.

ISBN 978-1-63549-614.7
v: | |‘I;|
] l',
I
]
’ N
(i
"wi

i
|

i
I
HLarsen & Keller L

www larsan-keller.com




