

Cocktail Making and Bartending

Madelyn Wilson

Cocktail Making and Bartending

Edited by Madelyn Wilson



Cocktail Making and Bartending Edited by Madelyn Wilson ISBN 978-1-63549-614-7 (Paperback)

© 2017 Larsen & Keller

TX 951 C69 2017

∃Larsen & Keller

Published by Larsen and Keller Education, 5 Penn Plaza, 19th Floor, New York, NY 10001, USA

Cataloging-in-Publication Data

Cocktail making and bartending / edited by Madelyn Wilson.
p. cm.
Includes bibliographical references and index.
ISBN 978-1-63549-614-7
1. Cocktails. 2. Alcoholic beverages. 3. Bartending. I. Wilson, Madelyn.
TX951. C63. 2017
641.874—dc23

00077909

This book contains information obtained from authentic and highly regarded sources. All chapters are published with permission under the Creative Commons Attribution Share Alike License or equivalent. A wide variety of references are listed. Permissions and sources are indicated; for detailed attributions, please refer to the permissions page. Reasonable efforts have been made to publish reliable data and information, but the authors, editors and publisher cannot assume any responsibility for the vailidity of all materials or the consequences of their use.

Trademark Notice. All trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners. The use of any trademark in this text does not vest in the author or publisher any trademark ownership rights in such trademarks, nor does the use of such trademarks imply any affiliation with or endorsement of this book by such owners.

The publisher's policy is to use permanent paper from mills that operate a sustainable forestry policy. Furthermore, the publisher ensures that the text paper and cover boards used have met acceptable environmental accreditation standards.

Printed and bound in China.

For more information regarding Larsen and Keller Education and its products, please visit the publisher's website www.larsen-keller.com

Table of Contents

	Preface	D
Chapter 1	Cocktail Making Cocktail How to Make a Cocktail How to Make a Shaken Cocktail Fizz (Cocktail) How to Make a Gin Fizz Cocktail	1 1 9 13 15
Chapter 2	Wine Cocktail Recipes Wine Cocktail How to Make a Sparkling Wine Cocktail How to Make a Champagne Cocktail How to Make a Grinch Cocktail Bellini (Cocktail) How to Make a Bellini Cocktail Kir (Cocktail) How to Make Cherry Kir Royale Mimosa (Cocktail) How to Make a Mimosa Cocktail	17 17 18 19 21 25 26 27 29 30
Chapter 3	Rum Cocktails and its Making Processes Rum Swizzle How to Make a Rum Swizzle Cocktail Piña Colada How to Make a Pina Colada Mojito How to Make a Mojito How to Make a Virgin Mojito How to Make a Bacardi Cocktail Bushwacker (Cocktail) How to Make a Bushwacker Frozen Cocktail Hurricane (Cocktail) How to Make a Hurricane Cocktail Jarabacoa Cocktail Painkiller (Cocktail) How to Make a Painkiller Cocktail Tom Collins How to Make a Tom Collins Cocktail Zombie (Cocktail) How to Make a Zombie	33 33 34 35 36 42 43 50 54 57 57 60 62 63 63 68 69 74

Chapter 4	4 How to Make Cocktails with Tequila	78
	Tequila Sunrise (Cocktail)	78
	How to Make a Tequila Sunrise	79
	Sour (Cocktail)	81
	How to Make a White Lady Cocktail	83
	Margarita	86
	How to Make a Margarita	88
	How to Make a Midori Margarita	109
	Bananarita	112
	How to Make a Banana Margarita	112
	Long Island Iced Tea	115
	How to Make a Long Island Iced Tea	115
	Matador (Cocktail)	116
	How to Make a Matador Martini (with Tequila)	117
	How to Create a Decorative Floral Margarita	121
	Tequila and Tonic	123
	How to Make a Vodka and Tonic	123
	How to Make Gin and Tonic	123
	How to Mix a Tequila Stone Sour	129
	Tiow to wink a require storie sour	
Chanter	Vadka Casktails and Book Casktails	131
Chapter	5 Vodka Cocktails and Beer Cocktails	131
	White Russian (Cocktail) Hay to Make a White Russian	132
	How to Make a White Russian Caining to	134
	Caipiroska Hayy to Make a Caipiroska	135
	How to Make a Caipiroska Cassar (Castail)	141
	Caesar (Cocktail)How to Make a Caesar Drink	141
	Alabama Slammer	148
	How to Make an Alabama Slammer	148
	Paradise (Cocktail)	151
	How to Make a Paradise Cocktail	151
	Screwdriver (Cocktail)	154
	How to Make a Vodka Screwdriver	154
	Blue Lagoon (Cocktail)	159
	How to Make a Blue Lagoon Cocktail	159
	Cosmopolitan (Cocktail)	161
	How to Make a Cosmopolitan	164
	Sea Breeze (Cocktail)	165
	How to Make a Sea Breeze Cocktail	165
	Vodka Red Bull	167
	How to Make a Red Bull and Vodka	168
	Beer Cocktail	170
	Irish Car Bomb	170
	How to Make an Irish Car Bomb Beer Drink	170
	How to Make a Red Eye	173
	- 110W to Make a fied Lye	1/3
Chamba	C. Postending and its Equipments	
Chapter		177
	Bartender How to become a Partender	177
	How to become a Bartender How to be a Good Barmaid	179
		183
	How to Make More Tips as a Bartender	188

How to Understand Basic Bartending Techniques	191
How to Stock a Bar	194
Flair Bartending	201
Float (Bartending Technique)	202
Bartending Terminology	203
How to Create a Cocktail Menu	205
How to Understand Cocktail Measurements	208
How to Set up a Bar for a Cocktail Party	212
Cocktail Strainer	218
How to use a Martini Shaker	219
Cocktail Garnish	224
How to Garnish a Cocktail	225
Corkscrew	229
How to use a Corkscrew	222

VII

Contents

Permissions

Index

Cocktail Making and Bartending

About the Book

Cocktails are a favorite among connoisseurs for the variety they offer. Modern bartending requires the knowledge of the varied types of cocktails, their composition and ingredients. A good cocktail has the correct amount of bitters, flavoring, spirits and ice, if necessary. They are also served in the appropriate glass and are accompanied by accessories such as olives, lime, a cocktail stick or a cocktail umbrella. A good quality cocktail is a symbol of high standards of hospitality. This book is meant for students who are looking for an elaborate reference text on bartending and mixology. It will be of great help to all those who are involved in the hospitality sector.

About the Editor

Madelyn Wilson received her Bartending-Mixology certificate from New York Bartending School, United States of America. Her expertise lies in modern mixology and garnish preparation. Wilson holds prominent memberships of international bartenders associations and has been an active participant at international conferences and symposiums. She has won over 10 awards and recognitions for her teaching service and continues to teach courses in institutes across the USA.



